SSMENT APPEAL APPLICATION

orm contains all of the requests for information at are required for filing an application for changed assessment. Failure to complete this application may result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicants should be prepared to submit additional information if requested by the assessor or at the time of the hearing. Failure to provide information at the hearing the appeals board considers necessary may result in the continuance of the hearing or denial of the appeal. Do not attach hearing evidence to this application.



attach hearing evidence to this applicat	APPLICATION NUMBER: Clerk Use Only					
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION - PLEASE	5-2023					
NAME OF APPLICANT (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL), BL	EMAIL ADDRESS					
MAILING ADDRESS OF APPLICANT (STREET ADDRESS)	OR P. O. BOX	<u> </u>				
3769 Marguers	e Hi	K			V. 3	
CITY COMMING	STATE	ZIP CODE	DAYTIME TELEPHONE	ALTERNATE TELEPHON	E FAX TELEPHONE	
2. CONTACT INFORMATION - AGENT, A	TTORNEY.			olidable - (REPRESEN	ITATION IS OPTIONAL)	
NAME OF AGENT, ATTORNEY, OR RELATIVE (LAST, FIRS				EMAIL ADDRESS	THE THE THE THE THE	
COMPANY NAME	- 7					
					7	
CONTACT PERSON IF OTHER THAN ABOVE (LAST, FIRS	T, MIDDLE INTIT	TAL)				
MAILING ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS OR P. O. BOX)				-		
-						
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	DAYTIME TELEPHONE	ALTERNATE TELEPHON	FAX TELEPHONE	
AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT			DRIZATION ATTACHED)	/	
The following information must be comp	leted (or at	tached to this	application - see instr	uctions) unless the a	gent is a licensed California	
attorney as indicated in the Certification	section, o	r a spouse, ch	ild, parent, registered	l domestic partner, o	r the person affected. If the	
applicant is a business entity, the agent The person named in Section 2 above is						
			rwise settle issues rel			
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, OFFICER, OR AUTHORIZED			TITLE	,,	DATE	
				*	1	
3. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION INFORM	ATION					
Yes No Is this property a single	e-family dwell	ing that is occupi	ed as the principal place o	f residence by the owner	?	
ENTER APPLICABLE NUMBER FROM Y			i de			
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER , /		SSMENT NUMBE	P	FEE NUMBER		
087-060-034		90-02		FEE NUMBER		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	TAX BILL NUMBER					
PROPERTY APPRECA OF LOCATION					<u> </u>	
PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION 3769 Margueria	a Ave	- Cod win	1602/ CH96021	DOING BUSINESS AS (E	DBA), if appropriate	
PROPERTY TYPE	011	200111	1) -1100-01			
SINGLE-FAMILY / CONDOMINIUM / TOV	VNHOUSE /	DUPLEX	☐ AGRICULTURAL		COECOODY INTEREST	
					SSESSORY INTEREST	
■ MULTI-FAMILY/APARTMENTS: NO. OF UNITS ■ MANUFACTURED HOME ■ VACANT LAND ■ COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ■ WATER CRAFT ■ AIRCRAFT						
BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIX	TUDEC	7	☐ WATER CRAFT	∐ All	RCRAFT	
			OTHER:			
4. VALUE	A. VA	ALUE ON ROLL	B. APPLICANT'S	OPINION OF VALUE	C. APPEALS BOARD USE ONLY	
LAND		1872	35,	085		
IMPROVEMENTS/STRUCTURES	24	3,912	86,	103	RECEIVED	
FIXTURES			· /	V.	Charles and Control Report	
PERSONAL PROPERTY (see instructions)	F 40				1.7	
MINERAL RIGHTS	3413 13				AUG - 4 2023	
TREES & VINES	,	V			4 8 -	
OTHER						
TOTAL	361	YUK.	121,18	36	TEHAMA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION	
PENALTIES (amount or percent)		. 0 - (

BOE-305-AH (P2)	REV. 11	(05-22)
-----------------	---------	---------

5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALED Check only one. See instructions for filing periods REGULAR ASSESSMENT - VALUE AS OF JANUARY 1 OF THE CURRENT YEAR	
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT *DATE OF NOTICE: 7-5-7023 ROLL YEAR: 2022-203 990 -027-439	
*DATE OF NOTICE: 7-5-702> ROLL YEAR: 2022-2029 990 -027-439	
☐ ROLL CHANGE ☐ ESCAPE ASSESSMENT ☐ CALAMITY REASSESSMENT ☐ PENALTY ASSESSMENT	
*DATE OF NOTICE: **ROLL YEAR:	
*Must attach copy of notice or bill, where applicable **Each roll year requires a separate application	
6. REASON FOR FILING APPEAL (FACTS) If you are uncertain of which item to check, please check "I. OTHER" and provide a brief explanation of your reasons for filing this applica The reasons that I rely upon to support requested changes in value are as follows: A. DECLINE IN VALUE	ition.
☐ The assessor's roll value exceeds the market value as of January 1 of the current year.	
B. CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP	
☐ 1. No change in ownership occurred on the date of	
2. Base year value for the change in ownership established on the date of 1/22/2022 is incorrect.	
C. NEW CONSTRUCTION	
☐ 1. No new construction occurred on the date of	
2. Base year value for the completed new construction established on the date of is incorrect.	
☐ 3. Value of construction in progress on January 1 is incorrect.	
D. CALAMITY REASSESSMENT	
Assessor's reduced value is incorrect for property damaged by misfortune or calamity.	
E. BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIXTURES. Assessor's value of personal property and/or fixtures exceeds market value 1. All personal property/fixtures.	
☐ 2. Only a portion of the personal property/fixtures. Attach description of those items.	
F. PENALTY ASSESSMENT	
Penalty assessment is not justified.	
G. CLASSIFICATION/ALLOCATION	
☐ 1. Classification of property is incorrect.	
☐ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect (e.g., between land and improvements).	
H. APPEAL AFTER AN AUDIT. Must include description of each property, issues being appealed, and your opinion of value.	
 ☐ 1. Amount of escape assessment is incorrect. ☐ 2. Assessment of other property of the assessee at the location is incorrect. 	
I. OTHER Explanation (attach sheet if necessary) A mile in mane than appared in 20,3 a thrown in 20,3 is the work in 20,3 is	as
7. WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACTS (\$	D. A. Line
☐ Are requested. ☑ Are not requested.	de gl
B. THIS APPLICATION IS DESIGNATED AS A CLAIM FOR REFUND See instructions.	senje
Yes X No	
CERTIFICATION	
certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon, including	
accompanying statements or documents, is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I am (1) the owner of property or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct economic interest in the payment of taxes on that property – "The Applicant"), (agent authorized by the applicant under item 2 of this application, or (3) an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of California, State Number ————————————————————————————————————	of the 2) an
SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pent Original signature required on paper-filed application) SIGNED AT (CITY, STATE) Rev 61 51 5 CA 96021 8/4/3	<u> </u>
JAME (Please Print) Dautline J. Brand	
ILING STATUS (IDENTIFY RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT NAMED IN SECTION 1)	
OWNER GENT ATTORNEY SPOUSE REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER CHILD PARENT PERSON AFFE	CTED
CORPORATE OFFICER OR DESIGNATED EMPLOYEE	



County of Tehama

Kenneth L. Brown, Assessor

P.O. Box 428 Red Bluff, CA 96080 (530) 527-5931

BOE-67-B(P1) REV. 03 (05-12)

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT

DATE OF NOTICE:

07/05/2023

Parcel Number: 087-060-034-000

Asmt Num: 990-027-439-000

Situs Address: 3769 MARGUERITE AVF

Comments:

Doc Num: 2022R013640 Orig Asmt: 087-060-034-000

BROPHY, DAULTINE JO ETAL 3769 MARGUERITE AVENUE CORNING CA 96021

Date of Change of Ownership or Completion of New Construction:

11/22/2022

One or more supplemental assessments have been determined for the property shown above. Supplemental assessments are determined in accordance with the California Constitution, article XIII A, which generally requires a current market value reassessment of real property that has either undergone a change in ownership or is newly constructed.

As shown below, a supplemental assessment represents the difference between the property's "new base year value" (for example, current market value) and its existing taxable value. If the change in ownership or completion of new construction occurred between January 1 and May 31, *two* supplemental assessments are issued: one for the difference between the new base year value and the taxable value appearing on the current assessment roll, and another for the difference between the new base year value and the taxable value that will appear on the assessment roll being prepared.

If a supplemental assessment is a negative amount, the county auditor will make a refund of a portion of the taxes paid on assessments made on the current roll, or the roll being prepared, or both. A copy of the assessment roll is available for inspection by all interested parties during regular office hours.

YOUR RIGHT TO AN INFORMAL REVIEW

If you believe the assessment is incorrect, you have the right to an informal review with the Assessor's staff. You may contact the Assessor's Office for an informal review at 530-527-5931

	CURRE	NT ROLL 202	22 - 2023	ROLL BEING	0 - 0	
	Existing Value	New Value	Supplemental Assessment	Existing Value	New Value	Supplemental Assessment
Land	35,085	117,542	82,457	0	0	0
Improvements	86,103	243,051	156,948	0	0	0
Growing	0	0	0	0	0	0
Fixtures	0	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Prop./ Mobile Home	0	0	0	0	0	0
Homesite	0	0	0	0	0	0
TAXABLE VALUE	121,188	360,593	239,405	0	0	0
Exemptions Homeowners Other	7,000 0	0	0	0	0	0
NET TOTAL	114,188	360,593	239,405	0	0	0

TEHAMA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION P. O. BOX 250 RED BLUFF, CA 96080

Dauhine Brophy 3769 Marguerite Ave. Corning, Ca 96021

August 7, 2023

Tehama County Property Owner:

This is to let you know that your Application(s) for Changed Assessment has been received by our office. Your appeal number is **5-2023**.

Please be aware that due to a high volume of appeals received, there may be a delay in processing your application. The Appeals Board is expected to hear and decide all appeals within two years of the filing of an application. (If you do not have your property taxes impounded through a mortgage, you will still be required to pay all property taxes while awaiting the outcome of your appeal).

Once the Assessor's Office has received your application, they will process your file. If you and the Assessor reach an agreement on value during this process, there will be no need for an Assessment Appeals hearing. If no agreement on value is reached between you and the Assessor's Office, a hearing will be scheduled. You will be given 45 days notice prior to the Assessment Appeals hearing.

Just a reminder, your appeal must be based on the market value of your property as of January 1st of the year in which you are filing. For example, if you file an appeal in 2023, your appeal must be based on the market value of your property as of January 1, 2023.

Thank you for your cooperation and patience as our departments work through this process.

If you have any questions regarding your appeal, please call the Assessor's Office at (530) 527-5931.

JENNIFER VISE, Clerk of the Tehama County Board of Equalization

Maley Very Deputy